THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

ROBERT W. RUNCIE
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

September 9, 2019

TO: School Board Members S

: I
FROM: Leslie M. Brown / LS”,Q'LJL
Chief Portfolio Sefvices Officer

VIA: Robert W. Runcie
Superintendent of Schools

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO VOTE DOWN LL-1, FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
AGREEMENT OF SALE AND PURCHASE WITH LENNAR HOMES, LLC,

FROM THE SEPTEMBER 4, 2019 TO SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 REGULAR
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

This memorandum is provided to you concerning postponed agenda item LL-1 and item LL-2
concerning the revisions at the September 4, 2019 board meeting.

The agenda item LL-2 provides redrafted revisions of LL-1 for the Board’s approval.

It is recommended that the School Board vote down the postponed agenda item LL-1 and approve

agenda item LL-2 to reflect this change.

RWR/LMB/COA: sr

IQBIUQQP A /ARD

ublic Schools

<|| "
‘hw



